

PHYSICAL POSSESSION NOTICE

ICICI Home Finance Registered Office: ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051
Corporate Office: ICICI HFC Tower, JB Nagar, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400059
Branch Office: 2nd Floor, Office No 202, Kohinoor Paradise, Survey No 284, Shivaji Nagar, Ratnagiri - 415612.

Whereas
The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of ICICI Home Finance Company Limited under the Securitisation, Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) rules 2002, issued demand notices upon the borrowers mentioned below, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

As the borrower failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on the below-mentioned dates. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of ICICI Home Finance Company Limited.

The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Sr. No.	Name of the Borrower/ Co-borrower/ Loan Account Number	Description of property/ Date of Possession	Date of Demand Notice/ Amount in Demand Notice (Rs.)	Name of Branch
1.	Ayyaz Husain Bhatkar (Borrower), Rahat Ayyaz Bhatkar (Co-Borrower), LHRTG00001507216.	Flat No 102 Zaid Enclave At Mouje Mirjoli Tal Chiplun Dist Ratnagiri S No 35 2666 Ratnagiri Maharashtra- 415605. (Ref Lon No. LHRTG00001507216) Bounded By- North: Open Space Duct, South: Flat No.101 Duct, East: Passage Duct Flat No.103, West: Open Space./Date of Possession-10-May-25	18-11-2023 Rs. 15,81,043/-	Ratnagiri
2.	Ayyaz Husain Bhatkar (Borrower), Rahat Ayyaz Bhatkar (Co-Borrower), LHRTG00001507388.	Flat No 102 Zaid Enclave At Mouje Mirjoli Tal Chiplun Dist Ratnagiri S No 35 2666 Ratnagiri Maharashtra- 415605. (Ref Lon No. LHRTG00001507388) Bounded By- North: Open Space Duct, South: Flat No.101 Duct, East: Passage Duct Flat No.103, West: Open Space./Date of Possession-10-May-25	18-11-2023 Rs. 84,884/-	Ratnagiri

The above-mentioned borrowers(s)/ guarantors(s) are hereby given a 30 day notice to repay the amount, else the mortgaged properties will be sold on the expiry of 30 days from the date of publication of this Notice, as per the provisions under the Rules 8 and 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

Date : May 15, 2025, Place: Ratnagiri Authorized Officer, ICICI Home Finance Company Limited



SHEMAROO ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED

CIN: L67190MH2005PLC158288

Registered Office: Shemaroo House, Plot No. 18, Marol Co-operative, Industrial Estate, Off. Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400059
Telephone: +91-22 40319911; Email: investors_services@shemaroo.com; Website : www.shemaroent.com

POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 108 and Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 made thereunder ("Act") and applicable provisions of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations") read with the General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 08, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021, 20/2021 dated December 08, 2021, 3/2022 dated May 5, 2022 and 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars") and Regulation 44 of the SEBI Listing regulations and other applicable provisions of the Acts, Rules, Regulations, Circulars and Notifications issued thereunder (including any statutory modification or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force), the Company seeks approval from members of the Company through Postal Ballot conducted via electronic means ("e-voting") for the matter set out in the Postal Ballot Notice ("Notice") dated May 14, 2025.

Further, Members are hereby informed that:

- On Wednesday, May 14, 2025, the Company has sent email through National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) to those members, whose names appear in the Register of Members / Record of Depositories as on Wednesday, May 07, 2025. A person who is not a member as on cut-off date shall treat this notice for information purpose only.
- The Company has engaged the services of NSDL for the purpose of providing e-voting facility to all its Members. The detailed procedure for e-voting is enumerated in the Notes to the Postal Ballot Notice. Voting through Postal Ballot and through electronic mode shall commence from Sunday, May 18, 2025 (09:00 A.M. IST) and shall conclude on Monday, June 16, 2025 (05:00 P.M. IST). The e-voting module shall be disabled by NSDL for voting thereafter. Members are requested to provide their assent or dissent through e-voting only.
- The Company has appointed M/s. Dilip Bharadiya & Associates, Company Secretaries in Practice (Membership No. FCS 7956 and Certificate of Practice No. 6740) as a Scrutinizer for scrutinizing the Postal Ballot and e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner.
- In accordance with the above mentioned Circulars, physical copies of the Postal Ballot notice alongwith Postal Ballot forms and pre-paid Business Reply Envelope will not be sent to the Members. The Communication of the assent or dissent of the Members would take place through the remote e-voting system only.
- The Copy of the Postal Ballot notice is available on the Company's website at www.shemaroent.com and websites of the stock exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and also on the website of NSDL at <https://nsdl.co.in/>. Members who did not receive the Postal Ballot notice may download it from the above mentioned websites.
- The result of postal ballot would be declared on or before Wednesday, June 18, 2025 (05:00 P.M. IST) at the Registered Office of the Company. The said results along with the Scrutinizer's report would be hosted on website of the Company i.e. www.shemaroent.com, and on NSDL e-voting website i.e. www.evoting.nsdl.com and same shall also be intimated to the Stock Exchanges where the Company's Equity Shares of the Company are listed.
- For any queries relating to voting by Postal Ballot or by electronic means, Members are requested to contact Mr. Ashok Sherugar, AVP - Technology Group, MUG Intime India Private Limited (formerly known as Link Intime India Private Limited), Unit: Shemaroo Entertainment Limited, C-101, 247 Park, LBS Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai 400 083, Tel. No.: +91 22 49186000; E-mail id: ashok.sherugar@linkintime.co.in

For Shemaroo Entertainment Limited

sd/-

Date: May 14, 2025

Place: Mumbai

Pooja Sutradhar
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

PLATINUM.

PLATINUM INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Formerly known as PLATINUM INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED)

CIN : L24299MH2020PLC341637

Registered Office: 201, Akkruti Star, MIDC Central Road, Pocket No. 5, MIDC, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 069, Maharashtra, India

Tel No:- 022-69983999 / 69983900 • Email: compliance@platinumindustriestd.com • Website: www.platinumindustriestd.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Millions)				
		Quarter Ended		Year ended		
		31-Mar-25	31-Dec-24	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-25	31-Mar-24
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	965.10	934.61	803.51	3,922.61	2,643.92
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	89.20	157.54	150.07	679.70	584.04
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	89.20	157.54	150.07	679.70	584.04
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	63.08	115.24	107.09	500.96	435.02
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	97.20	110.27	99.16	529.21	429.05
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	549.25	549.25	549.25	549.25	549.25
7	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	3,837.62	2,762.11
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)	1.16	2.10	2.36	9.07	10.55
a. Basic:		1.16	2.10	2.36	9.07	10.55
b. Diluted:		1.16	2.10	2.36	9.07	10.55

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Millions)				
		Quarter Ended		Year ended		
		31-Mar-25	31-Dec-24	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-25	31-Mar-24
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	822.71	784.65	731.07	3,248.93	2,517.92
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	90.68	152.37	147.77	663.33	583.99
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	90.68	152.37	147.77	663.33	583.99
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	63.32	109.17	105.64	488.36	433.29
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	63.31	109.12	105.76	488.32	437.47
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	549.25	549.25	549.25	549.25	549.25
7	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	3,217.53	2,729.19
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)	1.15	1.99	2.34	8.89	10.45
a. Basic:		1.15	1.99	2.34	8.89	10.45
b. Diluted:		1.15	1.99	2.34	8.89	10.45

NOTES:

- The above Audited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on May 13, 2025. The Statutory auditors of the Company carried out an audited results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025.
- The above are an extracts of the detailed format of audited standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the Company's website at www.platinumindustriestd.com and the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code.



For Platinum Industries Limited

sd/-

Place: Mumbai

Date: May 14, 2025

Krishna Dushyant Rana
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 02071912



ITD Cementation India Limited

CIN No. L61000MH1978PLC020435

Regd. Office: 9th Floor, Prima Bay, Tower - B, Gate No. 5, Saki Vihar Road, Powai, Mumbai-400072.

Tel.: +91-22-6693 1600, Fax: +91-22-6693 1627/28, E-mail: investors.relation@itdcem.co.in, Website: www.itdcem.co.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
		Three months ended	Year ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
		31.03.2025	31.03.2025	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Revenue from operations	2,47,971.58	9,09,694.08	2,25,772.11
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	15,541.98	50,284.47	13,037.73
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	15,541.98	50,284.47	13,037.73
4	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	11,391.45	37,333.46	8,955.56
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	11,423.93	36,942.58	8,961.40
6	Equity share capital	1,717.88	1,717.88	1,717.88
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	1,81,621.54	-
8	Earnings Per Share (face value of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):			
1. Basic: (₹)		* 6.61	21.70	* 5.21
2. Diluted: (₹)		* 6.61	21.70	* 5.21

*not annualised

Standalone information: (₹ in Lakhs unless specified)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended	Year ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
		31.03.2025	31.03.2025	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Revenue from operations	2,48,354.89	8,97,403.88	2,23,678.59
2	Profit/(loss) before tax	15,089.54	49,615.35	12,900.27
3	Profit/(loss) after tax	11,355.49	37,280.87	8,951.52
4	Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period (net of tax)	11,387.97	36,889.99	8,957.36

- The audited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time. The above audited financial results have been reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 13 May 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended 31 March 2025. Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year ended 31 March 2025 and Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and also on the Company's website at <http://www.itdcem.co.in/investors/financial-financial-results/>
- The full format of the quarterly results can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below:



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Jayanta Basu

(Managing Director)

DIN No. 08291114

Place: Mumbai

Date : 13 May 2025



3i Infotech Limited

(CIN: L67120MH1993PLC074411)

Regd. office: Tower # 5, International Infotech Park,

Vashi Station Complex, Navi Mumbai 400703, Maharashtra, India.

Email: investors@3i-infotech.com | Website: www.3i-infotech.com | Tel No.: 022-7123 8000

Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 31 March 2025

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		31-03-2025	31-03-2024	31-03-2025
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	18,700	19,704	72,576
2	Net Profit / (Loss) excluding Exceptional Income & including Discontinued Operations for the period (excluding additional charge of interest (notional) required under Ind AS 109 on fair valuation of preference shares and before Tax)	629	(4,712)	1,161
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period including Exceptional Income & Discontinued Operations (after considering additional charge of interest (notional) required under Ind AS 109 on fair valuation of preference shares and before Tax)	629	(9,896)	1,161
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (including Exceptional Income & Discontinued Operations) after tax	2,690	(9,993)	2,535
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,450	(10,208)	1,200
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	16,963	16,923	16,963
7	Basic Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)	1.59	(5.92)	1.50
	Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)	1.58	(5.92)	1.49

Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 31 March 2025

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		31-03-2025	31-03-2024	31-03-2025
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	9,970	9,183	36,462
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period including Exceptional Income & Discontinued Operations (after considering additional charge of interest (notional) required under Ind AS 109 on fair valuation of preference shares and before Tax)	2,909	(4,564)	4,725
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (including Exceptional Income & Discontinued Operations) after tax	4,449	(4,564)	6,265

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com / www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.3i-infotech.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided herein.



By order of the Board

for 3i Infotech Limited

sd/-

CA Uttam Prakash Agarwal

Chairman & Independent Director

Place : Navi Mumbai

Date : May 14, 2025



IKIO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

(Formerly known as IKIO LIGHTING LIMITED)

CIN: L31401DL2016PLC292884

Regd. Off: 411, Arunachal Building 19 Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, Delhi- 110001

Tel No: 0120-5106867 | Email Id: info@ikiotech.com | Website: www.ikiotech.in

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year Ended 31st March 2025

(₹ In Million)						
Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	3 months ended 31.03.2025 Unaudited (refer note 3)	Corresponding 3 Months Ended 31.03.2024 Unaudited (refer note 3)	Current Year Ending 31.03.2025 (Audited)	3 months ended 31.03.2025 Unaudited (refer note 3)	Corresponding 3 Months Ended 31.03.2024 Unaudited (refer note 3)	Current Year Ending 31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total income	423.94	578.29	2,275.60	1,147.05	991.11	5,009.91
Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	41.38	63.93	303.74	8.30	149.64	424.48
Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	31.82	45.05	236.05	-6.70	95.23	324.18
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	33.56	45.57	236.92	-1.27	96.79	332.09
Equity Share Capital	772.81	772.81	772.81	772.81	772.81	772.81
Other Equity			3992.20			4,832.41
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1. Basic:	0.41	0.60	3.05	-0.09	1.27	4.15
2. Diluted:	0.37	0.60	3.01	-0.09	1.27	4.15

